

Shri Shivaji Education Society's Shri Shivaji College of Education, Amravati. Affilitated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University) NAAC Re-Accredited Grade: A With CGPA 3.53



Hon.Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

Dr.Vanita Kale Principal M.A( Economics, Political Science, English) M.Ed, Ph.D.

Website-shivajibedbped.org,Email-shivaji.bedbped@rediffmail.com,Off. Phone No-2662142 Fax No-2662142

Ref No-72/A/B.Ed/2017

Dt- 30/06 /2017

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN

SHRI SHIVAJI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, AMRAVATI, MS (INDIA)

&

SHRI SHIVAJI MULTIPURPOSE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, AMRAVATI, MS (INDIA)

The aim of the MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) shall provide the framework within which detailed proposals for programs of cooperation between both the institutions in the field of Knowledge, youth development and excellence are to be jointly considered on the basis of reciprocity and mutual benefit.

Shri Shivaji College of Education, Amravati and Shri Shivaji Multipurpose Higher Secondary School, Amravati would like to express their willingness to linkage with each other in particular discipline:

- To strengthen relationships, understanding and appreciation between students of college and school.
- To increase cultural awareness indigenous activities, recreational activities and respect for each other's culture.
- To share knowledge regarding life skill education and adolescents education, personality skill like leadership, time management, goal setting etc.
- Local community base activities.
- To conduct Practice teaching/Internship in schools.
- Organization of events of mutual interest, literacy, culture and open discussions on pertinent themes to school education.

This linkage will be helpful for the academic, Field Development of students to enrich their knowledge in the field of education and social issues.

This MOU will remain in effect for an initial period of 5 years and will be extended for successive period of 5 years, unless either side notifies the other side, in writing, of its intention to terminate this at least three months before the expiry date of the relevant period.



Shri Shivali Asha Parpose lenger Secondar School. Amravati.MS



Shri Shivaji Education Society's Shri Shivaji College of Education, Amravati. Affilitated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University) NAAC Re-Accredited Grade: A With CGPA 3.53



Hon.Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh President Shri Shivaji Education Society,Amravati

Dr.Vanita Kale Principal M.A( Economics,Political Science,English)M.Ed,Ph.D.

Website-shivajibedbped.org,Email-shivaji.bedbped@rediffmail.com,Off. Phone No-2662142 Fax No-2662142

Ref No-84/A/B.Ed/2017

Dt-22/07/2017

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN SHRI SHIVAJI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, AMRAVATI, MS (INDIA) & KASTURBA KANYA SCHOOL, AMRAVATI, MS (INDIA)

The aim of the MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) shall provide the framework within which detailed proposals for programs of cooperation between both the institutions in the field of Knowledge, youth development and excellence are to be jointly considered on the basis of reciprocity and mutual benefit.

Shri Shivaji College of Education, Amravati and Kasturba Kanya School, Amravati would like to express their willingness to linkage with each other in particular discipline:

- To strengthen relationships, understanding and appreciation between students of college and school.
- To increase cultural awareness indigenous activities, recreational activities and respect for each other's culture.
- To share knowledge regarding life skill education and adolescents education, personality skill like leadership, time management. goal setting etc.
- Local community base activities.
- To conduct Practice teaching/Internship in schools.
- Organization of events of mutual interest, literacy, culture and open discussions on pertinent themes to school education.

This linkage will be helpful for the academic, Field Development of students to enrich their knowledge in the field of education and social issues.

This MOU will remain in effect for an initial period of 5 years and will be extended for successive period of 5 years, unless either side notifies the other side, in writing, of its intention to terminate this at least three months before the expiry date of the relevant period.

olleg NAAC Reaccredited A Grade with CGPA 3.5 Shrissi Amrayating

Amravati